

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13695/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2015  
in WPC No. 2516/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER KUMAR AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Mangesh Tripathi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Oberoi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RFour weeks' time is granted to respondent no.1 for filing  
counter affidavit.Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have been served but no one has entered  
appearance.List on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2017.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar