

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13695/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2015 in WPC No.2516/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER KUMAR AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Udaibir Kochar, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after ensuing winter vacation on a non-miscellaneous day.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER